
WILLICK LAW GROUP
3591 East Bonanza Road

Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101

(702) 438-4100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RQST
WILLICK LAW GROUP
MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 002515
3591 E. Bonanza Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV  89110-2101
Phone (702) 438-4100; Fax (702) 438-5311
email@willicklawgroup.com
Attorney for Defendant

DISTRICT COURT
FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

[PLAINTIFF], CASE NO:
DEPT. NO:

[CASE NO]
[DEPT NO]

Plaintiff,

vs.

[DEFENDANT], DATE OF HEARING:
TIME OF HEARING:

n/a
n/a

Defendant.

REQUEST FOR ENLARGEMENT OF TIME TO PREPARE
RESPONSIVE PLEADING ON PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR

SPOUSAL SUPPORT

Defendant, _____________________, by and through ____ attorney’s, the WILLICK LAW

GROUP, requests an enlargement of time to prepare a responsive pleading to Plaintiff’s Motion for

Spousal Support as Defendant is unable to respond within the procedural deadline.  Said Motion was

served on Defendant on _____________ and is scheduled to be heard on ________________.  As

such, Plaintiff is requesting an additional one week’s time to prepare the responsive pleading, so that

it is due _______________________ or any date the Court deems proper.

*********

*********



WILLICK LAW GROUP
3591 East Bonanza Road

Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101

(702) 438-4100

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant’s responsive pleading shall be due on the     

day of             , 2010.

DATED this           day of July, 2010. 

                                                                   
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Respectfully Submitted By: 

WILLICK LAW GROUP

____________________________
MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 002515
3591 East Bonanza Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101
Attorneys for Defendant

P:\wp13\FORMS\FF13925.WPD

-2-


