1	RQST		
2	WILLICK LAW GROUP MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 002515 3591 E. Bonanza Road, Suite 200		
4	Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101 Phone (702) 438-4100; Fax (702) 438-5311		
5	email@willicklawgroup.com Attorney for Defendant		
6			
7			
8	DISTRICT COURT		
9	FAMILY DIVISION CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
10	,		
11	[PLAINTIFF],	CASE NO: [CASE NO]	
12	Plaintiff,	DEPT. NO: [DEPT NO]	
13	VS.		
14	[DEFENDANT],	DATE OF HEARING: n/a	
15	Defendant.	TIME OF HEARING: n/a	
16			
17	REQUEST FOR ENLARGEMENT		
18 19	RESPONSIVE PLEADING ON PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR SPOUSAL SUPPORT		
20	SI O CEILL SCI		
21	Defendant,, by and through attorney's, the WILLICK LAW		
22	GROUP, requests an enlargement of time to prepare a responsive pleading to Plaintiff's Motion for		
23	Spousal Support as Defendant is unable to respond within the procedural deadline. Said Motion was		
24	served on Defendant on and is scheduled to be heard on As		
25	such, Plaintiff is requesting an additional one week's time to prepare the responsive pleading, so that		
26	it is due or any date the Court deems proper.		
27	*****		
28	******		
GROUP za Road			

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant's responsive pleading shall be due on the
2	day of, 2010.
3	<b>DATED</b> this day of July, 2010.
4	DISTRICT COURT HIDGE
5	DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
6	Respectfully Submitted By:
7	Willick Law Group
8	
9	MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 002515
10	3591 East Bonanza Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101 Attorneys for Defendant
11	Attorneys for Defendant
12	P:\wp13\FORMS\FF13925.WPD
13	1. mp.34 Okt. 13/25. m D
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

WILLICK LAW GROUP 3591 East Bonanza Road Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89110-2101 (702) 438-4100